DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$35.00

2018-918938 08/31/2018 10:39 AM

Pas=3

Total:\$35.00 MAUPIN, COX & LEGOY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

APN: 1418-34-302-001

Recorded at the request of Maupin, Cox & LeGoy 4785 Caughlin Parkway Reno. Nevada 89519

After recordation, return Grant Deed and mail future property tax statements to Grantee at:

FT Properties, LLC 610 Waltham Way Sparks, Nevada 89434

## **GRANT DEED**

JEFFREY K. BERNS, a married man dealing with his sole and separate property ("Grantor"), hereby grants, bargains, and sells to FT PROPERTIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company ("Grantee"), Grantor's entire right, title and interest, in the real property located in Douglas County, Nevada, and more particularly described as follows:

Lot 7 of Lot 3, Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., sometimes known as the "Beatty Tract", Lake Tahoe, according to the Map of said tract which was filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 5, 1947, being the same property as described in that certain deed dated December 3, 1920, recorded in Book R, Page 218, Deed Records, executed by F. O. Broili to Cole L. Harwood.

EXCEPTING HOWEVER, a parcel of land as set out in that certain Deed dated June 14, 1923, recorded in Book R, Page 397, Deed Records, executed by Cole L. Harwood to Hazel Ford Wilson, more fully described as follows:

All that part of Lot 7 of Subdivision Survey of Lot 3, Section 34, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.& M., which lies East of U.S. Highway 50.

Also excepting therefrom all that portion conveyed to the State of Nevada by Quitclaim Deed recorded April 14, 1970 in Book 75, Page 64, Document No. 47788.

The above metes and bounds legal description appeared previously in that certain Document recorded on May 23, 1989, as Document No. 202530, Official Records, pursuant to NRS Section 6. NRS 111.312

APN: 1418-34-302-001

Together with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues, or profits thereof.

This conveyance is subject to the following liens and encumbrances:

- 1. General, special, and any supplemental county taxes and assessments not delinquent.
- 2. Covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, easements, and rights-of-way of record, if any.

Dated: <u>Avgust 23</u>, 2018.

JEFFREY K. BERNS

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF WASHOE

This Grant Deed was acknowledged before me on AUST 23RD , 2018, by JEFFREY K. BERNS.

ERINN LORI KARI
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 14-15443-2 - Expires November 11, 2018

Votary Public

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor		mber (s)				\ \
a) 1418-34-30						\ \
b)						\ \
	<del></del>	<del> </del>				\ \
d)		<del></del>				\ \
2. Type of Pr		_	_		ORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) [ c) [	Vacant Lar Condo/Twr	,	Single Fam R 2-4 Plex	es. Notes:	1	24 = 20 /2
e) (	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	yer.	Seri	- OK To Change to
g) 🗀	Agricultura		Mobile Home		E	xentin 69 C
i)	Other		/			
3. Total Val	ue/Sales	Price of Prop	erty:	\$		/
Deed in Li	eu of Fore	closure Only (v	alue of property)	\$		
Transfer Ta	ax Value:			\$		
Real Prope	erty Transfe	er Tax Due:		\$		
4 15 -						
4. If Exempt			0.075.000.0	1-		/
		emption, per NR for Exemption:	S 375.090, Section			
		s entity with ident	ical ownership	<del></del>	-/-	
<u> </u>		Start William		_	$\overline{}$	······································
5. Partial Int	erest: Pe	rcentage bein	g transferred:	100 %	S	
and NRS 375.1 belief, and can provided hereir	10, that the be supporten. Furtherm	information pro ed by document ore, the disallov	ges, under penalty vided is correct to ation if called upor vance of any claim ty of 10% of the ta	the best of the to substanticed exemption	neir informate in ate the in n, or othe	mation and nformation er determination
Pursuant to N	IRS 375.0	30, the Buyer	and Seller shall	be jointly a	nd seve	rally liable for any
additional am	. 76.	76.		7 /		•
Signature_				Can	acity_ <u>G</u>	rantor
Signature /			7	- 10	acity G	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					-	
SELLER (G	RANTOF	R) INFORMA	TION BUYE	R (GRAN	TEE) IN	NFORMATION .
(R	EQUIRED)			(REQUIRE	0)	<del>.</del>
Print Name:	Jeffrey K.		····	Name: FT P		
Address:	610 Walth	nam Way		ess: <u>610 Wal</u>	tham Way	<i>y</i>
City:	Sparks	//	City:	Sparks		
State:	NV	<b>Zip:</b> <u>89434</u>	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89434
COMPANY	PERSON	IREQUESTI	NG RECORDI	NG		
(REQUIRED IF N			HO KEOUKDI	110		
Print Name:		ox & LeGoy		Escrov	<b>v#</b> n/a	
Address:	4785 Cau	ghlin Parkway				
City: Reno			State:	NV	Zin:	89519